

In the Court of the M.A.C.T. Judge, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.

MACC No. 11 of 2023

Com. Reg. : 11/2023

CNR No. WBDD01-000135 -2023

Present : Shri Jibon Kumar Sadhu

Judge code : WB01247

Order No. 03 dated 19-05-2023

The case was fixed for reply to show-cause by the Petitioner/Claimant.

Advocate hazira has been filed for the petitioner and the OP/Owner.

The petitioner has a filed a petition in reply to show-cause.

Perused the case record and the petition. Considered. Let the reply to show-cause be accepted and be kept with the case record.

The petitioner has filed another petition U/O-06 Rule 17 CPC. Let it be kept with the case record.

Fix **26-07-2023** for hearing of the petition dated 19-05-2023.

D/C by me

M.A.C.T. Judge
-cum-
District Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur

M.A.C.T. Judge
-cum-
District Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur