

In the Court of the M.A.C.T. Judge, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.

MACC No. 11 of 2023

Com. Reg. : 11/2023

CNR No. WBDD01-000135 -2023

Present : Shri Subhayu Banerjee

J.O. Code : WB01275

Order No. 07 dated 26-02-2024

The case is fixed for taking proper steps/ filing fresh requisites at once.

Advocate hazira has been filed for the petitioner.

OP/Insurance(HDFC) and OP/Insurance(IFFCO Tokio)have filed a petition praying for time for filing W/S on the ground stated there in.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Ld. Advocate for the Petitioner has submitted that the Petitioner has already filed fresh requisites on 26-07-2023 in both ways and has prayed for issuance of the same.

Issue the Notices to the OP/Insurance Co. after proper scrutiny.

Fix **25-04-2024** for SR/Appearance of OP/Insurance Co. and further Order.

D/C by me

M.A.C.T. Judge
-cum-
District Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur

M.A.C.T. Judge
-cum-
District Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur