

In the Court of the M.A.C.T. Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

Present : Shri Manas Basu

M.A.C. Case No. 11 of 2023

Com. Reg. No. 11 of 2023
CNR No. WBDD01-000135-2023
J.O. Code No. WB00598

10
22.08.2024

Today is fixed for awaiting S.R. in respect of the O.P./SBI Gen. Insurance Co. Ltd. and filing W.S. by the O.P./HDFC Ergo General Insurance Co. Ltd.

Learned Advocate on behalf of the petitioner is present by filing hazira.

Learned Advocate on behalf of the O.P./HDFC Ergo General Insurance Co. Ltd. files a petition and prays for time to file W.S. on the ground as stated in the petition.

Perused. Considered and prayer is allowed as last chance.

O.P./owner No. 2, Dibakar Lahiri, is absent without taking any steps. None appears on behalf of the said O.P.

Let the case be heard ex-parte against the O.P./owner No. 2.

One petition on behalf of the IFFCO-TOKIO Gen. Insurance Co. has been filed praying time to file W.S. which being infructuous is rejected.

S.R. in respect of the O.P./SBI Gen. Insurance Co. Ltd. has not yet been received.

The case is adjourned.

Fixing 17.12.2024 for awaiting S.R. in respect of the O.P./SBI Gen. Insurance Co. Ltd. and filing W.S. by the O.P./HDFC Ergo General Insurance Co. Ltd. as last chance.

Dictated & corrected by me.

M.A.C.T. Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

M.A.C.T. Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat