

In the Court of the M.A.C.T. Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.

Present : Shri Manas Basu

M.A.C. Case No. 11 of 2023

Com. Reg. No. 11 of 2023

CNR No. WBDD01-000135-2023

J.O. Code No. WB00598

16
30.01.2026

Today is fixed for awaiting S.R. through post in respect of the O.P./SBI Gen. Insurance Co. and appearance.

Learned Advocate on behalf of the petitioner and O.P./HDFC ERGO Gen. Insurance Co. files hazira separately.

S.R. through post in respect of the O.P./SBI Gen. Insurance Co. not yet received.

The case is adjourned today.

Fixing 02.03.2026 for awaiting S.R. through post in respect of the O.P./SBI Gen. Insurance Co. and appearance.

Dictated & corrected by me.

M.A.C.T. Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

M.A.C.T. Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat