

In the Court of the M.A.C.T. Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.

Present : Shri Anil Kumar Kushwaha

M.A.C. Case No. 11 of 2023

Com. Reg. No. 11 of 2023

CNR No. WBDD01-000135-2023

J.O. Code No. WB00945

18
02.03.2026

Today is fixed for awaiting S.R. in respect of the O.P./SBI Gen. Insurance Co. and appearance.

Regular P.O. is deployed for S.I.R. duty as per order of the Hon'ble Apex Court.

S.R. through post in respect of the O.P./SBI Gen. Insurance Co. not yet received.

Learned Advocate on behalf of the petitioner and O.P./HDFC ERGO Gen. Insurance Co. files hazira separately.

Learned Advocate on behalf of the O.P./HDFC ERGO Gen. Insurance Co. files a petition and prays for time to file W.S. on the ground as stated on the petition.

Perused the record. It appears that the W.S. already filed by the O.P./HDFC ERGO Gen. Insurance Co. on 26.11.2025. Accordingly, the prayer to file W.S. being misconceive one is rejected.

Fix 17.04.2026 for awaiting S.R. through post in respect of the O.P./SBI Gen. Insurance Co. and appearance.

Dictated & corrected by me.

A.D.J., F.T. Court, Balurghat
In-Charge of
M.A.C.T. Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

A.D.J., F.T. Court, Balurghat
In-Charge of
M.A.C.T. Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat