

In the Court of the M.A.C.T. Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.

Present : Shri Manas Basu

M.A.C. Case No. 11 of 2023

Com. Reg. No. 11 of 2023

CNR No. WBDD01-000135-2023

J.O. Code No. WB00598

19
17.04.2026

Today is fixed for awaiting S.R. in respect of the O.P./SBI Gen. Insurance Co. and appearance.

Learned Advocate on behalf of the petitioner and O.P./HDFC ERGO Gen. Insurance Co. files hazira separately.

S.R. in respect of the O.P./SBI Gen. Insurance Co. not yet received.

Perused the record. It appears that the matter is pending on the self same purpose since long. Accordingly, petitioner is directed to take steps afresh upon the O.P./SBI Gen. Insurance Co. by filing requisite on both ways.

Fix 04.06.2026 for taking steps afresh by the petitioner in respect of the O.P./SBI Gen. Insurance Co.

Dictated & corrected by me.

M.A.C.T. Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

M.A.C.T. Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat